503593853 12/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3640483

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:					
			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SPAN ACCESS SOLUT	ONS LIMI	ſED		04/29/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ODA SYSTEMS LTD				
Street Address:	CLASHBURN CLOSE, KINROSS BUSINESS PARK				
City:	KINROSS				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	KY13 8GF				
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 863203			
Application Number:		-003203			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
	(2	13)830-5741			
	e sent to t	he e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to t provided; (2 w	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU	it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W W 35	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W W 35	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W 35 L(h e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W 35 L(he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE OS ANGELES, CALIFOR	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W 35 L(he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE DS ANGELES, CALIFOR 1344/201	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975 NIA 90071		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W 35 L(he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE DS ANGELES, CALIFOR 1344/201 WEN LIU	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975 NIA 90071		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; (2 w W 35 L(he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE DS ANGELES, CALIFOR 1344/201 WEN LIU /Wen Liu, Reg. No. 3	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975 NIA 90071		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to t provided; (2 wi W 35 L(JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 13) 830-5743 iu@liulaw.com EN LIU 50 S. FIGUEROA STREE DS ANGELES, CALIFOR 1344/201 WEN LIU /Wen Liu, Reg. No. 3 12/02/2015	it will be sent via T, SUITE 975 NIA 90071		

Assignment Agreement

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this 29th day of April 2014

BETWEEN:

(1) Span Access Solutions Limited, having an address at Clashburn Close, Kinross Business Park, Kinross KY13 8GF, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the One Part, and

(2) ODA Systems Limited, having an address at Clashburn Close, Kinross Business Park, Kinross KY13 8GF, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor's employees contributed to the conception and reduction to practice of the invention described in project documentation concerning a three-way bracket for a suspended access platform and to other intellectual property including copyright, designs and database rights subsisting in such a three-way bracket and in related electronic files and printed and written documentation (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property")

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property in so far as ownership of the Intellectual Property is not already vested in him and the Assignor is willing to sell same to the Assignee under the terms and conditions herein.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (£1) receipt of which is hereby 1. acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all rights, title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property.

The construction, validity and performance of this Agreement shall be governed by 2.the Laws of Scotland. The parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Scottish Courts.

Signed on behalf of Span Access Solutions Ltd

29 APRIL 2014 77/--

(Print name)

Official designation of signatory)

Assignment Agreement between Span Access Solutions Limited of the One Part and ODA Systems Limited of the Other Part in respect of intellectual property in the bracket for an access platform

> PATENT REEL: 037194 FRAME: 0772

Signed on behalf of ODA Systems ${\tt Ltd}$

Ter and

29 APRIL 2014 (Date)

By <u>DONALD Bisser</u> (Print name)

DIRECTOR (Official designation of signatory)

KELLY SMITH

Assignment Agreement between Span Access Solutions Limited of the One Part and ODA Systems Limited of the Other Part in respect of intellectual property in the bracket for an access platform

PATENT REEL: 037194 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 12/02/2015